

KARL L. GOTTING¹⁰
JAMES R. NEAL
MICHAEL G. OLIVA
MICHAEL H. RHODES
JEFFREY S. THEUER¹
SARA L. CUNNINGHAM
JAMES F. ANDERTON, V²
MICHAEL R. KLUCK¹⁰
MIKHAIL MURSHAK^{3,4,9}
GABRIELLE C. LAWRENCE⁵
BRANDON W. WADDELL⁸
ANDREW G. MARTIN^{6,7}

PAULA K. MANIS PLLC¹⁰ KENNETH W. BEALL¹⁰ JEFFREY L. GREEN¹⁰ KELLY REED LUCAS¹⁰ RICHARD W. PENNINGS¹⁰ MICHAEL A. HOLMES¹⁰ YING BEHER¹⁰

JACK C. DAVIS (1938 – 2020)

¹ ALSO LICENSED IN MD ² ALSO LICENSED IN FL

³ ALSO LICENSED IN CT ⁴ ALSO LICENSED IN NY

⁵ ALSO LICENSED IN GA

⁶ ALSO LICENSED IN IL ⁷ ALSO LICENSED IN DC

8 ALSO LICENSED IN TX 9ALSO LICENSED BY USPTO 10 OF COUNSEL Michael Holmes Telephone: 517-482-1148 holmes.michael@ telecommich.org

November 14, 2022

Ryan McAnany
Acting Director, Telecommunications Division
Michigan Public Service Commission
7109 W. Saginaw Hwy
P.O. Box 30221
Lansing, MI 48909

RE: Aspire Networks I, LLC dba Highland Internet ("Highland Internet")

Transmittal No. 1

Dear Mr. McAnany:

Enclosed for filing is one copy of Highline Internet's Tariff M.P.S.C. No.1R pursuant to PA 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq. This filing is the Original Tariff for Voice Communication Services offered by Highline Internet.

Highline Internet Tariff M.P.S.C No. 1R can be viewed at http://www.telecommich.org/highline. The effective date of this Tariff is November 15, 2022.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact our office.

Very Truly Yours

Michael Holmes

Cc: Bruce Moore